The EY Catherine Banks Disruptor Award Sponsored by EY and the Leadership Section





Overview

The EY Catherine Banks Disruptor Award was created in 2023 to honor the disruptions by Catherine Banks and EY ARC that brought significant advancements in accounting education over the last 10 years. This award will go to a department, project, or individual delivering leading-edge resources or content that prepares accounting students for the fast-changing, global marketplace of professional services.

The Leadership in Accounting Education Section Awards Committee will review submissions and select the winning disruption. EY generously supports a \$5,000 award for the winning disruption. Awardees will be recognized at the Leadership In Accounting Education Seminar in February.

To Nominate or Apply (Self-nominations welcome)

Please submit a single pdf document that includes the following:

- a. Name of nominator
- b. Name of the nominee(s) and their institution(s)
- c. A description of the disruption, why it is disruptive, and how it prepares students
- d. Evidence of the effectiveness of the disruption
- e. Supporting materials (e.g., examples of resources or content)
- f. Any other material you believe the committee will find decision-relevant. You may include links to videos or web-based materials in the pdf.

Please submit your materials in a SINGLE PDF document here: <u>Catherine Banks</u> <u>Disruptor Award submissions</u>. Use the naming convention *FirstName_LastName.pdf*.

All materials should be submitted by October 1, and awardees will be announced in February. Awardees must be willing to make their materials freely available to other academics. For any questions, please contact Sharon Lassar at sharon.lassar@du.edu.

We look forward to reviewing the many disruptions being developed by accounting leadership and in joining EY in honoring Catherine Banks for the advancements in accounting education she fostered.